
Lafayette (2-8) -vs- Colgate (5-9)
2/25/2024 at Gainesville, Fla. (KSP Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Servedio, Maya (1-4)
Loss: Rowden, Parker (0-1)
HBP: Gardiner, Morrigan
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Carlos Guzman First: William Lopez Pellot Third Base: Eric Salgado 
Start: 9 AM   Time: 1:22   Weather: Sunny, 51 Degrees

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Lafayette 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 1
Colgate 3 4 2 0 X 9 10 2

Lafayette 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
O'Neill, Mary Grace cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Sweet, Kylee 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Dillon, Regan 1b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Powell, Marisa 2b 2 1 0 0 0 0 1
Harrington, Katie ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Catalina, Olivia rf 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Sandidge, Paige lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Klug, Maggie c 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Lehnert, Sabina pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brown, Kristen dp 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rowden, Parker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gardiner, Morrigan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 20 1 3 1 0 0 4

SB: O'Neill, Mary Grace (1)
E: Dillon, Regan (1)

Colgate 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Carney, Rachel ss 2 2 0 0 2 1 0
Herbst, Jillian 2b 3 2 3 2 0 0 0
    Romero, Alexis pr/2b 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Shelton, Kiley rf 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Nardone, Adrienne dp 2 1 1 2 0 0 0
Fusco, Kara 1b 2 0 1 2 0 0 0
    Rosner, Dani pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    DeSantis, Amanda 1b 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Dougherty, Niamh lf 2 0 2 3 0 0 0
Livesay, Quinn c 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
    Mulholland, Rowan c 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
Nitka, Elizabeth 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
    Whalen, Claire ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Megenity, N. cf 2 2 2 0 0 0 0
    Murray, Cate ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Servedio, Maya p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 9 10 9 5 3 7

2B: Herbst, Jillian (1)
SF: Nardone, Adrienne (1)
SB: Carney, Rachel (1); Shelton, Kiley (1)
HBP: Dougherty, Niamh (1)
E: Carney, Rachel (1); Megenity, N. (1)

Lafayette IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Rowden, Parker (L, 0-1) 1.1 5 6 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 9 11 3 1 40
Gardiner, Morrigan 2.2 5 3 2 3 3 0 0 1 0 12 17 4 2 72
Totals 10 9 8 5 3 0 0 1 0 21 28 7 3 112

Colgate IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Servedio, Maya (W, 1-4) 5.0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 20 9 6 62
Totals 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 20 9 6 62



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Lafayette - Top of 1st LAF COL
O'Neill, MG grounded out to p (2-2 KBBK). 0 0
Sweet, Kylee flied out to cf (2-2 KBFB). 0 0
Dillon, R. singled through the right side (1-0 B). 0 0
Powell, M. flied out to rf to right center (3-1 KBBB). 0 0

Colgate - Bottom of 1st LAF COL
Carney, R. walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Carney, R. stole second. 0 0
Herbst, J. singled to shortstop (1-2 KKB). 0 0
Shelton, K. fouled out to 3b (1-1 BK). 0 0
Nardone, A. singled up the middle, RBI (1-2 BFS); Herbst, J. advanced to second; Carney, R. scored. 0 1
Fusco, Kara flied out to rf (0-1 F); Nardone, A. advanced to second on the throw; Herbst, J. advanced to
third. 0 1
Dougherty, N singled to left center, 2 RBI (1-2 BSF); Nardone, A. scored; Herbst, J. scored. 0 3
Livesay, Q. flied out to cf (0-2 KFFF). 0 3

Lafayette - Top of 2nd LAF COL
Harrington flied out to rf (2-2 BFKBF). 0 3
Catalina, O. flied out to cf to left center (1-1 KB). 0 3
Sandidge, P. grounded out to p (0-1 K). 0 3

Colgate - Bottom of 2nd LAF COL
Nitka, E. grounded out to 2b (0-1 S). 0 3
Megenity, N. singled to left field (1-2 FBF). 0 3
Carney, R. walked (3-0 BBBB); Megenity, N. advanced to second. 0 3
Herbst, J. doubled to left center, RBI (1-2 BKF); Carney, R. advanced to third; Megenity, N. scored. 0 4
Gardiner, M. to p for Rowden, P.. 0 4
Shelton, K. walked (3-2 BFFBBFB). 0 4
Nardone, A. flied out to cf to right center, SAC, RBI (1-2 BKK); Herbst, J. advanced to third; Carney, R.
scored. 0 5
Shelton, K. stole second. 0 5
Fusco, Kara singled up the middle, 2 RBI (2-2 KBFBFF); Shelton, K. scored; Herbst, J. scored. 0 7
Dougherty, N singled to left field (2-0 BB); Fusco, Kara advanced to second. 0 7
Rosner, Dani pinch ran for Fusco, Kara. 0 7
Livesay, Q. walked (3-0 BBBB); Dougherty, N advanced to second; Rosner, Dani advanced to third. 0 7
Nitka, E. popped up to ss (0-2 KF). 0 7

Lafayette - Top of 3rd LAF COL
DeSantis, A. to 1b for Rosner, Dani. 0 7
Mulholland to c for Livesay, Q.. 0 7
Klug, M. singled to right field (0-2 KKF). 0 7
Lehnert, S. pinch ran for Klug, M.. 0 7
Brown, K. reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 FBB); Lehnert, S. out at second 2b to ss. 0 7
O'Neill, MG flied out to lf (1-1 FB). 0 7
Sweet, Kylee lined out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 7

Colgate - Bottom of 3rd LAF COL
Klug, M. to c for Lehnert, S.. 0 7
Megenity, N. singled to pitcher (0-1 F). 0 7
Carney, R. flied out to rf to right center (0-0); Megenity, N. advanced to second on a fielding error by 1b. 0 7
Herbst, J. singled, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Megenity, N. scored. 0 8
Romero, A. pinch ran for Herbst, J.. 0 8



Shelton, K. singled to center field (1-2 FFFB); Romero, A. advanced to third. 0 8
Nardone, A. fouled out to 1b (0-0). 0 8
DeSantis, A. walked (3-2 KBBBFB); Shelton, K. advanced to second. 0 8
Dougherty, N hit by pitch, RBI (2-2 KBSB); DeSantis, A. advanced to second; Shelton, K. advanced to third;
Romero, A. scored, unearned. 0 9
Mulholland grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 0 9

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Lafayette - Top of 4th LAF COL
Romero, A. to 2b. 0 9
Dillon, R. flied out to cf to left center (0-0). 0 9
Powell, M. reached on an error by cf, advanced to third (2-0 BB). 0 9
Harrington flied out to rf (0-0). 0 9
Catalina, O. reached on an error by ss, RBI (1-0 B); Powell, M. scored, unearned. 1 9
Sandidge, P. grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 1 9

Colgate - Bottom of 4th LAF COL
Whalen, C. pinch hit for Nitka, E.. 1 9
Whalen, C. struck out looking (2-2 KFFBBK). 1 9
Murray, C. pinch hit for Megenity, N.. 1 9
Murray, C. struck out swinging, grounded out to c unassisted (3-2 KBSBBS). 1 9
Carney, R. struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 1 9

Lafayette - Top of 5th LAF COL
Nitka, E. to 3b for Whalen, C.. 1 9
Megenity, N. to cf for Murray, C.. 1 9
Klug, M. grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 9
Brown, K. grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 FFB). 1 9
O'Neill, MG singled, bunt (2-1 KBB). 1 9
O'Neill, MG stole second. 1 9
Sweet, Kylee fouled out to 3b (2-0 BB). 1 9

Colgate - Bottom of 5th LAF COL


